JSS University, Noida Uttar Pradesh

About JSS University, Noida:

JSS University, Noida, is a pioneering institution established under the UP Private University Act 2019 by the Government of Uttar Pradesh. Backed by the esteemed JSS Group, managed under the auspices of Sri Suttur Math in Mysuru, the university is dedicated to elevating the standards of higher education in Uttar Pradesh.

About JSS Group:

The JSS Group boasts a rich legacy of managing over 350 institutions, including two distinguished universities in Karnataka: JSS Academy of Higher Education and Research, Mysuru, and JSS Academy of Science and Technology, Mysuru. Led by His Holiness Jagadguru Sri Shivarathri Deshikendra Mahaswamiji, the JSS Group is renowned nationally and internationally for its commitment to academic excellence.

Location: Noida, Uttar Pradesh

Responsibilities:

- Provide visionary leadership to the university, guiding it to its highest potential.
- Foster an environment conducive to academic excellence, research, and innovation.
- Implement strategic plans for the development and growth of the university.
- Oversee the administrative, financial, and academic operations of the university.
- Foster partnerships with industry, government, and other academic institutions.
- Promote a culture of diversity, equity, and inclusion among students, faculty, and staff.
- Ensure compliance with regulatory standards and accreditation requirements.

Qualifications:

- A distinguished academician with a Ph.D. or equivalent qualification.
- Proven leadership experience in academia, preferably as a Vice Chancellor, Provost, or Dean.
- An eminent scholar with a record of research and publications.
- Demonstrated ability to lead and manage diverse teams effectively.
- Excellent communication and interpersonal skills.
- Visionary thinking with a commitment to academic excellence and innovation.
- Familiarity with regulatory and accreditation processes in higher education.

Application Procedure:

Interested candidates are invited to submit their application, including a detailed CV and a statement of vision for the university, to vc-search-committee@jssaten.ac.in . Please mention "Application for Vice Chancellor - JSS University, Noida" in the subject line.

Note:

- Only short-listed candidates will be contacted for further evaluation.
- The university reserves the right not to fill the position if suitable candidates are not found.
- Applications from qualified individuals of all backgrounds are encouraged, as the university is committed to diversity and inclusion.

JSS MAHAVIDYAPEETHA, GHAZIABAD



JSS UNIVERSITY, NOIDA

(Established under the provisions of the Uttar Pradesh Private Universities Act 2019)

JSS Academy of Technical Education
Noida, Uttar Pradesh

BE THE ARCHITECT OF ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE JOIN US IN SHAPING THE FUTURE OF HIGHER EDUCATION IN UTTAR PRADESH

About Us: JSS University, Noida, Uttar Pradesh is the newest addition to the prestigious JSS Group's legacy of academic excellence. Backed by over 350 institutions and led by His Holiness Jagadguru Sri Shivarathri Deshikendra Mahaswamiji, our university is poised to redefine education standards in the region.

Position: VICE CHANCELLOR

Your Mission:

- Lead with innovation and vision.
- · Create an environment that fosters excellence and creativity.
- Drive growth and development strategies.
- · Build bridges with industry and academia.
- Cultivate a culture of inclusively and diversity.

Are You:

- A visionary leader with a Ph.D. and a track record of academic achievement?
- Experienced in guiding academic institutions to greatness?
- · Passionate about shaping the future of education?
- Ready to take on the challenge of leading a dynamic team?

Perks:

- · Competitive salary and benefits package.
- Opportunity to shape the future of higher education in Uttar Pradesh.
- · Access to a vibrant academic and research community.
- A supportive and inclusive work environment.

How to Apply:

Send your CV and vision statement to:

vc-search-committee@jssaten.ac.in within 10 days from the date of this advertisement.

Join us in our mission to transform education in Uttar Pradesh!

For more details visit www.jssaten.ac.in or www.jssonline.org

Secretary